	OBTS Number	ARREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR Juvenile Referral Report							1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Capias								
ATION	Agency OR1 Number FL 0 5 0 0 3 0 0	BOYNTON BEACH POLICE DEPT.							Agency Report Number 34-21-041835								
ADMINISTRATION	Charge Type: Check as many as Apply. 1. Felony 2. Traffic Felony] 3. Misdemean] 4. Traffic Misd				5. Ordi 6. Othe				Weapon Seiz		ype M	Multiple Clearance Indicator	01			
ADM	Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) 3228 Gun Club Road. West Palm Be	ach, F	FL 33406 (F	PBS	O Jail)		Locati 200	on of Offe Block	of W	iness Name Boynto	e, Address) on Beach	Blvd.	Boynton		h, FL		
	Date of Arrest	: E	Booking Date	Во	ooking Tim	e		Jail Date		Jail Tim		Location o					
Г	Name (Last, First, Middle) Frederick, James, T			Alia	as (Name,	DOE	3, Soc. Se	ec. #, Etc									
		Date of Bir 3/12/1			Height 508			Veight 150	·	re Color	Hair Col		Complexion Med		luild led		
5	Scars, Marks, Tattoos, Unique Physical Features (Location	Type, De	scription)						Marital S		Religion		Indication of: Alcohol Influer	nce 🔲 🛭	Unk.		
DEFENDANT	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) 229 NW 3rd Ave. Boynton Beach,	(City)	435		(Sta	ate)		(Zip)		Phone	14011		Drug Influence Residence Ty 1. City 3. F		1		
H	Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)			(Sta	ate)		(Zip)	_	Phone	\	1	2. County 4. C	ce	e '		
	Business Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)			(Sta	ate)		(Zip)		Phone			ast Cont				
				-		INS	S Numbe	r) – Place of Birth Oynton E		Unemployed Citizenship USA				
lin lin					Rac	е	Sex	Date of	Birth		1. Arrest	ted 3.	. Felony . Misdemeano	□ 5. Ju	venile		
CO-DEF	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)				Rac	е	Sex	Date of I	Birth		1. Arrest	ted 🔲 3.	. Felony . Misdemeano	☐ 5. Ju	venile		
	☐ Parent Name (Last) ☐ Legal Custodian ☐ Other	(Fir	st)		(Middle	e)						_	Residence	Phone			
	Address (Street, Apt. Number)		(City) (State))	(Z	(ip)		Business P	hone				
HE HE	Notified by: (Name)	Date Time					Time		Juvenile Disposition 1. Handled/Processed within 2. TOT I-				IRS/DYS				
JUVENILE	Released To: (Name)									Dept. and Rel	leased ate	3. Incarc					
	The above address was provided by defendant and/or defendant's parents. The child and/or parent was told to keep the Juvenile School Attended Grade Court Clerk's Office (Phone 561-355-2526) informed of any change of address:																
	☐ Yes, By: (Name) Property Crime? Description of Property		No: (Reason)	_		_				Valu	e of Property						
CODE	Yes ☐ No ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐		Manufacture	Z, Q	ther		д Туре		Barbituate		flucinogen	P. Paraphe		. Unknown			
-	P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use Charge Description		Produce/ Cultivate		Counts			nine E. I			arijuana vium/Deriv. on Number	Equipm S. Syntheti					
CHARGE	Attempted Second Degree Murder w Drug Activity Drug Type Amount/Ur		irearm	Offe	3 nse#		□Yes	■No	782	2.04(2)			Bond		*		
H	N/A N/A Charge Description		21-04183 Counts				Domestic Violence St			tute Violatio				ation of OR	en#		
CHARGE	Felon in Possession of a Firearm or a Drug Activity Drug Type Amount/Ur		nition	Offense #			Yes No 79			90.23(1)(A) Varrant/Capias Number			Bond				
-	N/A N/A Charge Description			21-0	04183: Counts	5	Domest	c Violenc	e Sta	tute Violatio	on Number			ation of OR	2D#		
CHARGE	Discharging a Firearm in Public Drug Activity Drug Type Amount/Ur	t/Unit Offense #					☐Yes ■No 790).15(4) rrant/Capia			Bond				
_	N/A N/A Charge Description		21-041835 Counts Domestic Violence					e Sta	tute Violatio	on Number		Violation of ORD#					
CHARGE	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount/Ur	mount/Unit				☐Yes ☐		□No			s Number						
\vdash	Instruction No. 1 Lo	Court, Room Number, Address)															
APPEA	Instruction No. 2 You need not appear in Court but must	You need not appear in Court but must Court Date a					h County Courthousé, 200 West Atlantic Ave, Delray Beach, FL 33444 Date and Time										
NOTICE TO APPEAR	Comply with instruction on reverse side. I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNAPPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS	Month NATED TO NOTICE T	ANSWER THE O	FFENS	Day SE CHARG O RE HELD	ED	OR TO P	AV THE I	Year INE SUE	SCRIBED.	Time I UNDERSTA	ND THAT	CLICIA D LIVE	A.M. [P.M. FAIL TO		
NOTIC	Signature of Defend			_			/		JOIN AN	-							
	HOLD for other Agency Name:		Signature of Arres	11.11-11.11						1	erification (Pri	Date Signe Inted by Arr					
ADMIN.	□ Dangerous □ Resisted Arrest □ Suicidal □ Other:		Name of Arresting Det. Villari	Office	er (Print)	-		I.D. 91		(PRINT) BU#				T _			
¥	Intake Deputy I.D. # Po	Transporting Officer I.D.#				Agency Witness here is subject Signed with an "X".					Page 1 OF 1						

OBTS Number		PROBABLE CAUS	SE AFFIDAVII		1 A 2 N	ITA 4 F	lequest for Wa Request for Ca		1		Juvenile	ΙN
AgencyORI Number FL0 5 0 0 3 0 0	Agency Name		L BOLLOE	Agency Report Number								1
Charge Type Check all that	ВОТ	NTON BEAC	H POLICE	DEP1.	Special Notes	34	-21-04	11030)			
Apply 2 Traffic Fel	lony	4 Traffic Misdeme		☐ 6 Other								
Name (Last, First, Middle) Frederick, James, T			Alia	as		Race	Sex M	Date of 1		92		
Charge Description Attempted Second De	egree Mur	der with a Fire	earm	Charge Descript	ossession	of a Fire	arm or	Ammu	nitio	n		
Charge Description				Charge Descript		0, 4, 110	unin 01 1	- driirid	111110			
Discharging a Firearn Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)	n in Public					Race	Sex	Date of	Birth			
Marsy's Law) ddress (Street, Apt Number)												
ouress (Street, Apt Number)	,	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	hone		Address S	Source				
Business Address (Name, Street)		(City)	(State)	(Zip)	hone		Occupatio	n				
The undersigned certifies and swears the The Person taken into custody	at he/she has just ar	nd reasonable grounds to b	elieve, and does believ	ve that the above na	ned Defendant commit	ted the following	violation of law					
ctim 2 - (Marsy's Law	v)	20 21	At 1:21	mitted the below acts			tion.					
ho were parked in their stel who was seate said that as she was trossing the street from Se	vehicle. ed in the paraveling we	estbound, appr	the vehicle, and her brot roaching the	said that sh ther in law 200 block	ne had just le who wa of West Boyn	eft her ho as seated nton Bead	use in h on the c ch Blvd,	er vehi drivers she ob	cle, a side serve	along v of the ed two	with he back s B/M's	r eat
steı who was seate said that as she was tr ossing the street from So ould not hit the two sub	vehicle. ed in the paraveling we outh to No ojects. in shooting area. Her breas inspectors in SBPD Crimularion by ochad dread lest of the ha	he driver of assenger seat, estbound, appropriate. Said the formed office one of the substantial the vehicle, other-in-law code the victim vie Scene responsand everything oth described tock style hair, ir.	the vehicle, and her brown roaching the lat she slowers that her so lojects in respondiscled 911 and led to the ghappened he shooter approximate ormed me the	said that she ther in law a 200 block and her vehiclister, in frustoonse to he at that she to dishe pulled had been scene and a lin a matter as a slim B/I ely ear lenguat the subication with the subication of the subication of the subication laws a slim B/I ely ear lenguat the subication laws a slim B/I ely ear lenguat the subication laws a slim B/I ely ear lenguat the subication laws a slim B/I ely ear lenguat the subication laws a slim B/I ely ear lenguat the subication laws a slim B/I ely ear lenguat the subication laws a slim B/I ely ear lenguat the subication laws a slim B/I ely ear lenguat the subication laws a slim B/I ely ear lenguat the subication laws a slim B/I ely ear lenguat the subication laws a slim B/I ely ear lenguater laws a slim B/I ely	who was of West Boys the and almo tration of the rister making armed her who her car into struck 5 time collected seven in his late 2 th and aget appeared	eft her holes seated inton Bead set had to e subjecting the geneels award 480 W Bead 9 weral 9mn conds, sor 20's earing dvised the fit obe co	use in hoon the control Blvd, come to scrossing ture, py from to coynton lets, threen shell come of the gapurpat the roming from the roming from the coming fr	er vehic drivers she ob o a com ng the s ulled a the sub Beach ee of w asings. e detail	cle, a side serve plet stree gun jects Blvd hich ils of t and a of t	of the ed two estop et in training from list and side went to the sulfipeans the hai	with he back so B/M's so tha affic, the his lamme eet the throug aspect. They r was a	er eat t sh rew ed o
stel who was seated said that as she was the said that as she was the rossing the street from Second not hit the two subser hands in the air. A capacitor and aistband area and begand are gas to get out of the appropriate gas to get out of the a	vehicle. ed in the paraveling we outh to No ojects. in dvised that in shooting area. Her brers inspecte BBPD Crim driving by so and dread last of the hat they were worn to or affirmed wo	he driver of assenger seat, astbound, appropriate and the said the one of the substant the vehicle, other-in-law cased the victim vice Scene responsand everything oth described tock style hair, ir. Iso inforce crossing becaused and subscribed before and subscribed before the subscribed before and subscribed	the vehicle, and her brown roaching the lat she slowers that her significant of the lates of the	said that she ther in law a 200 block and her vehiclister, in frustoonse to he at that she to dishe pulled had been scene and a lin a matter as a slim B/I ely ear lenguat the subication with the subication of the subication of the subication laws a slim B/I ely ear lenguat the subication laws a slim B/I ely ear lenguat the subication laws a slim B/I ely ear lenguat the subication laws a slim B/I ely ear lenguat the subication laws a slim B/I ely ear lenguat the subication laws a slim B/I ely ear lenguat the subication laws a slim B/I ely ear lenguat the subication laws a slim B/I ely ear lenguat the subication laws a slim B/I ely ear lenguat the subication laws a slim B/I ely ear lenguat the subication laws a slim B/I ely ear lenguater laws a slim B/I ely	who was of West Boys the and almo tration of the rister making armed her who her car into struck 5 time collected seven in his late 2 th and aget appeared	eft her holes seated into Bead into Bead seated in a paper (Signal Seate)	use in h on the o ch Blvd, come to s crossir esture, p y from t coynton lets, thre n shell c me of th g a purp at the ro ming fro per bag.	er vehiclrivers she ob o a coming the sulled a che sub Beach ee of wasings. e detail old shirt oot area om a garage.	cle, as side as side as side as serve applet stree gun applet stree gun applet to a side as state as s	along wo of the ed two estop et in traufrom list and sill. to me went to the sud jeans the hai ation of the went to the sud jeans we	with he back so B/M's so that affic, the his lamme eet the through spect. They r was a on the	er ear t sl rev ed o

T	OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT Agency ORI Number Agency Name FL0 5 0 0 3 0 0 BOYNTON BEACH POLICE						1 Arre 2 NTA		equest for Wa		Juvenile	N			
1					E DEPT.	Ag	ency Report Numb	34 -21 -041835							
0	Charge Type Check all that Apply				anor	5 Ordinance	1	Special Notes							
N	fame (Last, First, Mid rederick, J	Alias			Race B	Sex M		of Birth	992						
C	harge Description		aree Mui	rder with a I	 Firearm	Charge Descrip		session o							
C	harge Description	a Firearm i				Charge Descrip				21111 01 .		ui iiti	-		
	/ictim's Name (Last, F	First, Middle)							Race	Sex	Date	of Birth			
'	ocal Address (Street,			(City	y) (State)	(Zip)	Phone			Address \$	Source				
E	Business Address (Na	me, Street)		(City	y) (State)	(Zip)	Phone			Occupation	en .			_	
1	The undersigned certil The Person taken into	fies and swears that he custody	ne/she has just a	nd reasonable ground	s to believe, and does be	elieve that the above n	amed De	efendant committee	d the following v	riolation of law	<i>i</i> .				
		ow acts in my presence	ce.		Was observed by Vi			Who told Det.			e/she sav	the arre	sted person co	ommit the belo	w acts.
	aconfessed to On The 10th	Day Of Octo	Admitting the	below facts [Was found to have co At 1:21		ts, result	V-3	ibed) investigat	tion,					
					ne gas station			t approxir	nately 1:	:14 PM.	two s	ubie	cts are o	apture	d
ente	ring the sto	ore, one of w	vhom is v	wearing jean	rs, a purple sh	irt, has drea	d lo	ck style ha	ir approx	ximatel	y ear	leng	th and li	ightly	
the p	past and wa	a the roots. is currently i	investiga	nately recognising in refer	nized the sus rence to him b	pect to be J being a susp	ame ect i	s Frederic n a Lantar	k, with w na PD she	vhom I I ooting (nave case l	perso ess ti	onally do han two	ealt witi weeks	h in
prio	r.														
In th	e video sur	veillance, Fr	rederick i	is seen exitin	ng the store at	t 1:17 PM wi	th tv	vo beer bo	ottles, on	ne of wh	nich h	e pu	ts into a	brown	
gas s	station are s	seen ducking	g and th	e victim veh	BPM and as h icle is seen dr	riving by. Th	e vid	nera view leo then sl	for just a hows a s	a few se uspect	econd begin	ls, pe 1 run	ople in ning no	front of rthbour	the
dow	n NE 2nd St	t from the ar	rea wher	e Frederick	was last seen	in the video).				•		3		
On 1	0/12/21, co	ntact is mad	de with F	rederick's g	reat grandmo	other, Louise	e Der	nson. Den	son was	shown	a still	shot	picture	of	
Fred	erick in the	store and a	isked, "Do	o you know	who that is?"	Denson rep	lied,	"that's Jar	nes" and	l "he's n	ny gre	eat g	randsor	۱".	
Cont	tact was ma lerick a pict	ide with all t	three vic	tims on 10/1	12/21. Due to sed and the v	the fact that	t Det	tectives w	ere unab	ole to ok	otain i	a rec	ent pict	ure of	
scre	en shot of F	rederick in t	the store	prior to the	shooting and	d all three co	nfiri	ned that v	vith 100	% certa	inty t	hat v	vas the p	person v	who
snot	at them.														
On 1	0/13/21, co	ntact was m	nade wit	h another w	itness who di 3. The witness	d not see th	e act	tual shoot	ing; how	ever, h	eard t	the sl	hots and	d d waarii	
purp	ole shirt run	ning northb	oound or	NW 2nd St.	,	commined	liial	one saw a	D/ IVI VVILI	ii uieau	IOCK	style	iiaii aiii	u wearii	iiy a
_												->			_
	The foregoing ins	strument was swor	nn to or affirm	ed and subscribed	before me				6				1		
		(),		14				-	Sign	ature of Arr	eeting-/1	nvestig	ative Officer)	
		Chitt.	THE O					9	1	_				•	
	Notary P	ublic, Clerk of Cou	Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)							Det. Villari (Print name of Arresting/Investig					
1		10/14/	1000:	-,S.S. 117,10)				-	(Print i	name of Arr		rvestiga	itive Officer)		

	OBTS Number		PROBABLE CAUSE AFFID		quest for Warr equest for Capi		Juvenile	N					
	Agency CRI Number FL0 5 0 0 3 0 0	YNTON BEACH POI	34 -21 -041835										
	Charge Type Check all that Apply Charge Type The following the followi	□ 3 Misdemeanor □ 5 Ordinano □ 4 Traffic Misdemeanor □ 6 Other											
	Name (Last, First, Middle) Frederick, James, T			Alias	8	_!	Race B	Sex M	Date o		992		
	Charge Description Attempted Second De		Charge Descript	on Possession o	f a Firea		\mmı	uniti	on .				
	Charge Description Discharging a Firearm		Charge Descript	on									
	(Marsy's Law)						Race	Sex	Date o	of Birth			
	Local Address (Street, Apt Number)		(City) (SI	tate)	(Zip)	Phone		Address So	urce				\dashv
	Business Address (Name, Street)			tate)	(Zip)	hone		Occupation					=
Г	The undersigned certifies and swears that The Person taken into custody	he/she has just	t and reasonable grounds to believe, and d	does believe	e that the above nai	ned Defendant committed	the following vi	olation of law.					
	Committed the below acts in my presen		Was observed	-		Who told Det. resulting from my (descri			/she saw	the arre	sted person o	commit the bek	ow acts.
L	On The 10th Day of Octo	•	₂₀ 21 At 1:2		anced the below acts		bed) investigati	on.					
	n 10/13/21, Frederick wa												
	otained and placed into a	•	•			tively identifie							.
lo	n 10/13/21 contact was n cks from his head; howe	nade wit ver, the i	th Frederick at the Paln roots remained a brow	n Beac	h County . olor. When	lail. It was disc	overed t	hat Fred	dericl	k had	d cut hi	s dread	hv
he	e was being charged for the hen the shooting occurre	he shoo	ting. I informed of the	survei	illance cam	eras that capt	ured hin	n at the	store	and	crossii	ng the s	treet
fo	otage because he went t	o the st	ore himself and made t	the cle	erk show hi	m the footage	was not	capture	a on	tne :	surveill	ance	
lt	was discovered that Jam	es Frede	erick is an 11 time conv	icted I	Felon. Mos	t recently Fred	derick wa	as convi	cted	of F			
I						•							
Ba	ased on the above mention	oned fac	ts, probable cause has	been	establishe	d to charge Ja	mes Free	derick w	ith 3	cou	nts of A	Attempt	ed
36	econd Degree Murder, 1 o	Lount of	reion in Possession of	a Fire	arm and I	count of Discr	narging a	a Firearn	n in P	'ubli	c.		
Ļ													
	The foregoing instrument was swe	orn to or affin	med and subscribed before me							7			
				-	Signs	ature of Arres	etino W	/	9/7 ative Office	ur)			
	ΛA	AA	869						t. Vil		aire Omes	··,	
	Notary Public, Clerkor Co		(F.S.S. 117.10)			-	(Print n	ame of Arre	sting/Inv	vestiga	tive Officer)	
	10/14 		_				-	10/14	4/20 ate	21	<u> </u>	Pag 3 OF	
												J "	9